## INVITATION TO BID ON INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

The City of Fort Mitchell will accept sealed bids for **INTERIOR RENOVATIONS.** Sealed bids marked "Interior Renovations" will be received by the City Clerk's office at 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017 until 2:00 p.m. (local time) on **October 28, 2020** at which time and place all Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

With deposit of <u>\$50</u> for each set, Bidders in good standing submitting Bids directly to the Owner may obtain two sets of the Bidding Documents beginning Wednesday, October 7, 2020, from the office of Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC, Architects, 2512 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017. Checks shall be made payable to the City of Fort Mitchell. All Sub-Bidders may view Bidding Documents at the locations listed in the Supplementary Instructions to Bidders or purchase them from ARC (513-326-2300). No Bidding Documents will be mailed or packaged for pick up.

Bidders must deposit with their Bids security in the amount, form, and subject to, the conditions provided in the Bidding Documents. Successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond in an amount of one-hundred percent (100%) of the Contract amount.

Preference for Kentucky resident bidders applies in accordance with Kentucky law. This advertisement was paid for by the City using taxpayer dollars in the amount of \$149.24.